11,6

11,94
12,07
12,17
12,18
12,22
12,0

12,28
12,30

200 m

23,5
24,10
24,59
25,14
25,19
25,22
25,0
25,29
25,35
25,2
25,2
25,44

400 m

54,90
57,08
57,58
58,1

58,24
58,31
58,4

58,5

58,86
58,92

Ewige Frauenbestenliste LG-Filder

Margot Eppinger
Margrit Schiller

Susanne Scheurenbrand (J)

Sabrina Héfele (J)
Tabea Eitel (J)
Nadine Bayer (J)
Melanie Steibl (J)
Sabine Lieb (J)
Mariela Herzog
Antje Winkler (J)

Margot Eppinger
Margrit Schiller
Sabrina Héfele (J)
Lena Stébler (J)
Mariela Herzog
Antje Winkler (J)
Sabine Lieb (J)
Nadine Bayer (J)
Iris Kapica (J)
Karin Geiger
Silke Klein (J)
Tabea Eitel (J)

Sabrina Héfele (J)
Silke Klein (J)
Nele Pfisterer (J)
Margot Eppinger
Monika Ott (J)
Inga Klugger (J)

Karin Weillbach (J)
Gabriele Krieger (J)

Gabi Wisst (J)
Leonie Vogel

52
65
73
93
04
83
03
67
63
76

52
65
93
00
63
76
67
83
68
47
72
04

93
72
08
52
81
86
54
59
74
01

Augsburg
Steinheim
Berlin
Karlsruhe
Weingarten
Kehl
Walldorf
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen

Dortmund
Ravensburg
Boblingen
Reutlingen
Bernhausen
Bozen
Bernhausen
Kehl
Bernhausen
Neuhausen
Niirtingen
Leverkusen

M.Gladbach
Bernhausen
Langensteinbach
Neuhausen

Kehl

Kehl
Pliezhausen
Kornwestheim
Albershausen
Frankfurt

(Stand 31.12.2025)

04.08.1973
05.09.1987
19.07.1991
30.06.2012
03.07.2021
17.06.2000
05.08.2018
01.06.1985
05.06.1983
02.06.1991

23.08.1975
27.06.1987
05.06.2011
18.05.2018
14.06.1986
20.05.1991
01.06.1985
17.06.2000
04.06.1983
19.04.1975
28.04.1990
18.06.2022

22.07.2012
06.05.1990
21.06.2025
19.04.1975
17.06.2000
31.05.2003
25.06.1972
02.10.1976
01.05.1993
18.06.2022



9:54,89

10:19,4

10:22,52
10:25,07
10:27,14
10:36,63
10:44,83
10:45,55
10:47,70
10:47,88

5000 m

18:23,59
18:24,20
18:42,82
18:45,32
19:07,12
19:15,6

19:19,75
19:28,89
19:30,19
19:33,74

Daniela Wisst
Gabi Wisst

Lara Beinlich (J)
Kathrin Ochs
Natalia Apiazu
Daniela Miiller
Inga Klugger (J)
Julia Lippold (J)
Gaby Sprosser
Irene Greiner

Natalia Apiazu
Kathrin Ochs
Daniela Wisst
Daniela Miiller
Gabi Wisst

Lara Beinlich (J)
Gaby Sprosser (J)
Andrea Héacker (J)
Carola Herzog
Birgit Negele (J)

Natalia Apiazu
Andrea Hacker (J)
Cornelia Jahncke
Daniela Miiller
Monika Pletzer
Gaby Wisst
Carola Herzog
Birgit Negele (J)
Julia Lippold
Katrin Ochs

Katrin Ochs
Cornelia Jahncke
Julia Lippold
Monika Pletzer
Daniela Miiller
Heide Breisch
Julia Fritz

Nicola Kuret

Anne Geiges
Karoline Binder (J)

79
74
08
77
66
85
86
86
81
48

66
77
79
85
74
08
81
66
71
80

66
66
55
85
85
74
71
80
86
77

77
55
86
85
85
50
05
82
80
92

Schweinfurt
Tiibingen
Karlsruhe
Sindelfingen
Leinfelden
Mannheim
Jena

Flein
Stuttgart
Sindelfingen

Bernhausen
Riederich
Ulm
Nellingen
Bernhausen
Sindelfingen
Lubeck
Heidenheim
Ettlingen
Tiibingen

Morsch
Bietigheim
Lyss/CH
Weinstadt
Kongen
Heilbronn
Tiibingen
Heilbronn
Riederich
Erbach

Erfurt
Neuhausen
Oberkirch
Mannheim
Heidelberg
Kirchheim
Tiibingen
Rostock
Rottweil
Besigheim

28.07.2001
14.06.2000
31.05.2025
01.06.2002
25.08.1990
20.06.2009
03.07.2004
22.05.2004
14.06.2003
30.06.1974

02.06.1991
25.05.2003
19.08.2001
02.05.2009
14.05.2000
23.07.2025
02.09.2000
20.06.1982
16.06.1991
09.07.1997

28.04.1990
24.04.1982
26.09.1992
25.04.2009
16.05.2009
01.07.2000
27.04.1991
20.06.1999
13.07.2011
05.07.2019

13.07.2014
03.10.1995
18.06.2011
20.06.2009
21.04.2007
18.06.1981
12.07.2025
27.07.2005
09.06.2001
29.07.200



10000 m

37:12,1 Cornelia Jahncke
38:35,79 Kathrin Ochs
38:50,97 Julia Lippold
40:08,0 Heide Breisch
42:35,1 Kristine Fritz
42:43,0 Dagmar Frey
42:58,7 Hanna Pilotto
42:59,0 Anne Geiges
43:23,8 Heide RoBricker
43:53,0 Heike Kammerer
10 km Lauf

37:10 Emma Wallmer
37:58 Kathrin Ochs
38:47 Karoline Binder
38:53 Monika Pletzer
38:57 Julia Lippold
39:05 Katrin Vogler
39:18 Daniela Wisst
39:42 Birgit Sommer
40:07 Gabi Wisst
40:10 Cornelia Jahncke
10 km Mannschaft

1:59:06 K.Ochs/K. Binder/B.Sommer
Halbmarathon

1:19:45 Cornelia Jahncke
1:20:01 Monika Pletzer
1:22:35 Katrin Vogler
1:23:14 Kathrin Raez
1:23:56 Julia Lippold
1:24:24 Pia Holzer
1:24,34 Kathrin Ochs
1:25:25 Karoline Binder
1:26:51 Sabrina Birkicht
1:26:58 Annette Mack

Halbmarathon Mannschaft

4:11,57 Vogler/Lippold/Binder
4:29:59 Birkicht/Pletzer/Beinlich

Marathon

55
77
86
50
65
66
50
80
43
67

96
77
92
85
86
72
79
80
74
55

55
85
72
71
86
91
77
92
68
67

Reutlingen
Braunschweig
Kongen
Esslingen
Reutlingen
Reutlingen
Neu Ulm
Reutlingen
Niirtingen
Reutlingen

Hockenheim
Rodgau

Bad Liebenzell
Nagold
Bonnigheim
Heilbronn
St.Leon-Rot
Rheinzabern
Bad Liebenzell
Ohmenhausen

Bad Liebenzell

Bernhausen
Freiburg

Bad Liebenzell
Leinfelden
Bad Liebenzell
Hamburg
Hambriicken
Karlsruhe
Freiburg
Bernhausen

Bad Liebenzell
Freiburg

09.09.1992
29.05.2021
16.04.2011
03.10.1982
15.09.1993
21.09.1988
19.06.1984
19.09.2001
16.06.1988
18.09.1996

01.11.2025
04.02.2017
03.09.2017
16.09.2012
21.11.2015
02.10.2016
11.03.2001
14.12.2025
04.03.2000
18.04.1999

03.09.2017

09.10.1994
07.04.2019
23.04.2016
21.05.1995
23.04.2016
23.04.2023
12.08.2018
17.09.2017
01.04.2007
04.10.1998

23.04.2016
01.04.2007



2:54:46
2:56:09
2:58:17
2:59:16
3:02:17
3:11:45
3:21,31
3:29:12
3:30:11
3:31:27

4x100m

46,7

47,77
48,73
48,85
49,03
49,25
49.4

49,6

50,00
50,21

4x400m

3:56,42
3:56,3
4:05,35
4:09,9
4:11,1
5:00,1
5:36,9

3x800m

6:48,07
6:53,4
6:59,63
7:05,37
7:09,0
7:10,3
7:21,5
7:25,75
7:25,8
7:35,8

Katrin Ochs 77

Katrin Vogler 72
Julia Lippold 86
Pia Holzer 91
Cornelia Jahncke 55
Annette Mack 67
Hanna Pilotto 50
Heide RoBricker 43
Dagmar Hiillenhiitter 43
Kristine Fritz 65

Geiger/Miinzenmeier/Lipp/Eppinger
Thumm/Herzog/Schiller/Lieb

Wisst, G./Scheurenbrand/Klein/Seidel (J)
Stabler J./Reichert/Eitel/Steibl (J)
Martin/Bayer/Ott/Klebinger (J)
Ludwig/Paule/Pfisterer/Veenker (J)
Werner/Gerber/Gerber/Kapica (J)
Kern/Briem/Keller/Eisele (J)
Rehbein/Biichele/Winkler/Petermann
Vogel/Stabler L./Rebmann/Alber

Eppinger/Blessin/Beinlich/Pfisterer
R.Frohmiiller/M.Herzog/B.Thumm/Schiller
Pupatti/D.Wisst/G.Wisst/Negele
Dangel/Schwach/Biirkner/J. Thumm
Weibach/Engel/Krapohl/Krieger
Heuser/Becker/Rodiger/Miinzenmaier
Karsten/Schifer/Benzinger/Timpe

G.Sprosser/G.Wisst/D.Wisst
C.Herzog/Schaumann/Apiazu
Miiller/Lippold/Klugger (J)
Kilb/Blessin/Beinlich
Weil3bach/Klein/Greiner
Briem/Weinmann/R.Frohmiiller
Negele/Pupatti/D.Wisst
G.Wisst/Jahncke/Pilotto
Zellmer/Greim/Steudle
Biirkner/Engel/B. Thumm

Berlin
Frankurt
Hamburg
Diisseldorf
Regensburg
Berlin
Rodenbach
Miinchen
Rodenbach
Miinchen

Liibeck
Stuttgart

Berlin
Weilheim
Friedrichshafen
Weilheim
Heidenheim
Pliezhausen
Besigheim
Tiibingen

Balingen
Niirtingen
Pliezhausen
Kirchheim
Bernhausen
Kirchheim
Bernhausen

Duisburg
Sigmaringen
Ulm

Dresden

Bad Diirrheim
Leinfelden
Reutlingen
Tuttlingen
Denkendorf
Neuhausen

16.09.2018
25.10.2015
26.04.2015
29.04.2018
04.05.1997
10.09.2000
01.10.1983
23.04.1989
28.09.1980
03.05.1992

21.06.1975
29.06.1986
20.07.1991
10.06.2018
25.07.2000
10.05,2025
20.06.1982
22.06.1980
16.05.1999
16.06.2018

10.05.2025
28.09.1983
01.08.1999
24.08.1988
02.05.1976
26.08.1992
06.07.1982

10.07.1999
30.05.1991
28.06.2003
03.08.2025
06.07.1974
05.06.1980
25.04.1998
07.05.1995
11.07.1984
25.05.1977



100 m Hiirden

13,3 Margot Eppinger
13,9 Karin Geiger

14,55 Jana Schubert

14,57 Mariela Herzog
14,58 Tabea Eitel (J)

14,72 Claudia Gerber (J)
14,6 Gabriele Krieger (J)
14,8 Andrea Briem (J)
15,04 Cora Reitbauer (J)
14,9 Renate Stuhlmiiller (J)
400 m Hiirden

62,48 Diana Pupatti

62,52 Nele Pfisterer (J)
63,4 Silke Klein

64,00 Gabi Wisst (J)

64,98 Heidi Schaumann
65,19 Emily Lichtmaneker (J)
65,8 Rosita Frohmiiller (J)
65,9 Brigitte Thumm

66,5 Angelika Holder
67,1 Gabriele Krieger (J)
3000m Hindernis

11:30,14 Monika Pletzer
11:53,12 Kathrin Ochs
12:25,53 Julia Lippold
13:18,20 Birgit Sommer
Hochsprung

1,81 Sabrina Gehrung
1,75 Angelika Holder
1,74 Claudia Gerber

1,74 Tabea Eitel (J)

1,72 Andrea Briem (J)
1,71 Margot Eppinger
1,70 Meike Wakat

1,69 Monika Pecha

1,69 Xenia Miinzenmaier (J)
1,68 Jana Schubert

52
47
93
63
04
66
59
65
02
57

81
08
72
74
67
05
64
61
55
59

85
77
86
81

97
55
66
04
65
52
94
63
77
93

Sindelfingen
Neuhausen
Mannheim
Bietigheim
Bernhausen
Denzlingen
Stuttgart
Leinfelden
Kongen
Liibeck

Ettlingen

Wattenscheid

Neuhausen

Ludwigsburg

Ettlingen
Karlsbad
Bernhausen
Niirtingen
Stuttgart
Neuhausen

Ettlingen
Goppingen
Walldorf
Sinsheim

Wetzlar
Neidlingen
Schweinfurt
Bernhausen
Pliezhausen
Neuhausen
Boblingen
Heilbronn
Niirtingen
Bernhausen

27.05.1976
21.05.1975
25.06.2017
27.06.1987
20.05.2023
01.07.1984
26.06.1977
01.07.1981
03.07.2020
*xEE1975

26.05.2001
12.07.2025
10.05.1992
16.05.1993
15.06.1991
10.07.2021
01.09.1982
23.05.1984
04.05.1985
23.06.1976

10.06.2009
29.06.2012
07.05.2011
06.06.2008

16.06.2019
19.06.1985
09.08.1986
05.06.2021
22.06.1980
01.06.1974
09.06.2012
01.06.1985
27.08.1994
06.05.2017



Stabhochsprung

3,00
2,81
2,63
2,60
2,50
2,50
2,41
2,30
2,30
2,20

Weitsprung

6,59
6,44
6,09
6,05
6,01
5,91
5,89
5,83
5,82
5,81

Dreisprung

12,86
12,84
12,23
11,53
11,47
11,00
10,91
10,91
10,70
10,61

Kugel

16,08
13,83
13,10
12,73
12,30
12,22
11,93
11,85
11,61
11,57

Janette Berczes

Jaclyn Liitzl (J)

Liv Bubeck (J)

Leonie Miiller (J)

Meike Wutzer(J)
Amelie Hellberg (J)
Leonie Neumann (J)
Andrea Wintermantel (J)
Lisa Bunkhofer (J)
Daniela Schuler (J)

Tabea Eitel (J)
Margot Eppinger
Jana Schubert
Claudia Gerber
Lena Stébler

Iris Kapica (J)
Leonie Neumann (J)
Andrea Briem (J)
Annette Gerber (J)
Kirsten Hapa (J)

Jana Schubert

Leonie Neumann (J)
Wiebke Lyhs
Marleen Ditze

Amelie Reichert (J)
Alia Schwarz (J)
Diana Pupatti (J)
Sabrina Gehrung (J)
Vanessa Fruhmann (J)
Michelle Bauer (J)

Lea Riedel (J)
Margot Eppinger
Katrin Koch (J)
Annette Gerber
Mariela Herzog
Susanne Lickert (J)
Daniela Schuler
Claudia Gerber
Regine Miinzenmeier
Tabea Eitel (J)

81
86
12
96
84
09
98
76
88
74

04
52
93
66
00
68
98
65
67
64

93
98
95
06
04
06
81
97
01
85

99
52
68
67
63
68
74
66
56
04

Esslingen
Neubulach
Mannheim
Esslingen
Esslingen
Bonnigheim
Leinfelden
Esslingen
Esslingen
Esslingen

Jerusalem/ISR
Bremen
Kongen
Wetzlar
Inneringen
Bernhausen
Pfullingen
Bernhausen
Ebingen
Bernhausen

Mannheim
Mannheim
Stuttgart
Langensteinbach
Stuttgart
Aichach
Neckarhausen
Esslingen
St.Wendel
St.Wendel

Rostock
Neuhausen
Heilbronn
Neuhausen
Bietigheim
Denkendorf
Bernhausen
Neuhausen
Esslingen
Bernhausen

19.06.2003
16.05.2005
29.07.2025
17.05.2012
19.06.2003
09.05.2024
21.09.2010
10.06.1993
19.06.2003
18.06.1992

09.08.2023
17.05.1975
19.07.2017
06.09.1986
25.07.2020
01.06.1985
03.06.2017
18.05.1980
12.06.1983
23.06.1979

25.06.2017
25.06.2017
14.07.2018
09.06.2024
30.05.2021
18.09.2021
28.07.1999
29.05.2014
17.07.2016
25.07.2010

29.07.2018
08.05.1976
31.05.1986
30.05.1987
27.06.1987
07.06.1984
29.06.1996
09.05.1987
10.05.1975
20.05.2023



Diskus

45,38
44,92
40,64
37,72
37,56
37,13
36,14
34,88
34,52
33,44

Hammer

35,08
33,28
28,84
22,94
19,75
18,22
17,54

Katrin Koch (J)
Samira Kohler (J)
Susanne Lickert (J)
Kerstin Hochst
Angelika Holder
Tanja Wutzer
Annette Gerber
Antje Ruck (J)

Evi Alber (J)

Iris Kaprohl

Tanja Wutzer

Daniela Schuler
Sonja Fahrion
Melanie Miiller
Samira Herb-Cless (J)
Kerstin Hochst
Cornelia Epple

Speer (neu, ab 1999)

42,15
40,64
39,02
38,08
35,73
34,94
34,94
34,90
34,72
33,16

Jana Schubert
Diana Pupatti
Tabea Eitel (J)
Ariane Hermle
Barbara Morell (J)
Jule Schiéfer (J)
Cora Reitbauer (J)
Nele Schmid (J)
Daniela Schuler
Meike Wutzer

Speer (alt, bis 1998)

49,70
42,76
40,10
39,34
38,03
37,63
36,22
35,48
34,64
34,04

Annette Gerber
Daniela Schuler (J)
Andrea Fischer
Isotta Keller

Ariane Hermle
Diana Puppatti (J)
Anja Wennesz (J)
Claudia Zeh (J)
Mariela Herzog
Anita Starcevic

68
02
68
63
55
82
67
72
56
57

82
74
48
73
92
63
74

93
81
04
76
83
01
02
07
74
84

67
74
60
64
76
81
77
62
63

Pliezhausen
Heilbronn
Dortmund
Friedrichshafen
Miinchen
Leinfelden
Neuhausen
Leinfelden
Neuhausen
Bernhausen

Ludwigsburg
Heidenheim
Tiibingen

Miihlheim/Main

Pliezhausen
Tiibingen
Kongen

Weilheim
Bernhausen
Leinfelden
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Balingen
Vaterstetten
Frickenhausen
Kongen
Metzingen

Ketsch

Ulm
Ebensee/Ost
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Flein
Reutlingen
Reutlingen
Ulm
Sindelfingen

11.08.1985
05.09.2020
31.07.1983
05.06.1993
20.07.1985
29.03.2003
30.05.1987
16.04.1988
27.06.1974
21.08.1976

19.07.2003
14.07.1996
10.04.1994
29.09.1996
11.07.2008
14.05.1993
01.01.2002

18.06.2016
14.07.2002
29.04.2023
23.09.2000
13.05.2000
29.04.2018
23.08.2020
24.05.2025
20.04.2002
09.07.2006

21.06.1987
05.06.1993
01.09.1979
05.06.1983
03.10.1998
11.08.1998
12.05.1994
10.06.1979
11.07.1985
14.06.1998



5419
5236
5189
4996
4894
4850
4749
4740
4665
4442

Tabea Eitel (J)
Jana Schubert
Mariela Herzog
Annette Gerber (J)
Angelika Holder
Claudia Gerber (J)
Cora Reitbauer (J)
Daniela Schuler (J)
Diana Pupatti (J)
Rosita Frohmiiller

7-Kampf Mannschaft

14019
13706
12263
12066
10811
10254
9016

8125

M.Herzog/Holder/B. Thumm
A.Gerber/C.Gerber/Pfeiffer (J)
Biichele/G.Wisst/C.Herzog
M.Herzog/Haisch/Pfeiffer
Wennesz/Drohsin/Petermann (J)
Matkovic/Behr/Helm (J)
Liitzel/Frankenreiter/Oehler
Brodbeck/Rudolph/Martinez

04
93
63
67
55
66
02
74
81
64

Bernhausen
Diisseldorf
Bietigheim
Flein
Bernhausen
Ulm
Vaterstetten
Nellingen
Ulm
Denkendorf

Bad Rappenau
Flein
Leutkirch
Nellingen
Eppelheim
Tiibingen
Bernhausen
Neuhausen

20./21.05.2023
29./30.07.2017
27./28.06.1987
07./08.07.1984
15./16.06.1985
25./26.08.1984
22./23.08.2020
22./23.05.1993
29./30.07.2000
04./05.09.1982

21./22.07.1984
07./08.07.1984
08./09.07.1995
16./17.05.1987
15./16.07.1995
05./06.05.2007
11./12.10.2008
16./17.05.1997



